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AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing and transfer­
ring specified unexpended amounts in account no. 6698-
95, appropriated surplus balance, and transferring such 
specified amounts for the fiscal year ending the thir­
tieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety­
two, to the department of education and the arts-office 
of the secretary, account no. 5332, all amending chapter 
thirteen, acts of the Legislature, regular session, one 
thousand nine hundred ninety-one, known as the 
budget bill. 

WHEREAS, The governor submitted to the Legislature a 
revised statement of revenues, expenditures and changes in 
fund balance for the general revenue fund in executive 
message no. 2 dated October 1, 1991, setting forth approp­
riated surplus balance as of the thirty-first day of July, one 
thousand nine hundred ninety-one, of twenty-one million 
eight hundred sixty-eight thousand dollars; and 

WHEREAS, Such appropriated surplus balance has been 
deposited in account no. 6698-95 in the treasury, in accor­
dance with section eight, chapter thirteen, acts of the 
Legislature, one thousand nine hundred ninety-one, and 
remains unexpended on the date of the above-mentioned 
executive message; therefore 
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the amount of two hundred thousand dollars be 
transferred from account no. 6698-95, appropriated surplus 
balance, to account no. 5332, department of education and 
the arts-office of the secretary, as set forth in chapter 
thirteen, acts of the Legislature, one thousand nine hun­
dred ninety-one, to be added to said account no. 5332, as 
follows: 

1 TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 ~ec. 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

3 DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND THE ARTS 

4 62-Department of Education and the Arts-

5 Office of the Secretary 

6 (WV Code Chapter 5F) 

7 Acct. No. 5332 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 la 
15 lb 
16 le 
17 ld 

Board of Directors of the 
State College System -
Rural Health Initiative 
Site Support ................ $ 

General 
Federal Revenue 
Funds Fund 
Fiscal 
Year 
1991-92 

Fiscal 
Year 
1991-92 

$ 200,000 

18 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill 
19 is to transfer specified unexpended amounts from 
20 account no. 6698-95 to supplement and amend account 
21 no. 5332, department of education and the arts-office 
22 of the secretary, in the fiscal year 1991-1992. This 
23 supplementary appropriation shall be available for 
24 such use and expenditure upon passage of the bill. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies 
that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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